## **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE**

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

FINAL

Contract

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 2022 Miscellaneous Curb & Gutter

Date

December-22

EDF # 22-004

**Job Number** 

**CURB-22-13** 

Estimate Number
Resolution Number

#4 December 22-0476

**Contingency Amount** 

**Contract Amount** 

\$133,873.25

	Line	Item		Unit of			
Section Title	Item	Code	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Project/Street-Remo	vals						
and the second of the second o	1	5.01	Sawing (Concrete)	LF	140.56	\$6.00	\$843.36
	2	5.02	Sawing (Bituminous)	LF	111.0	\$5.00	\$555.00
	3		Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	853.5	\$4.70	\$4,011.45
	4	11	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	2775.0	\$1.65	\$4,578.75
	5	12.01	Remove Concrete Pavement (Standard)	SY	722.12	\$18.00	\$12,998.16
	6	15.01	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Standard)	SY	60.0	\$13.50	\$810.00
Project/Street-Install	ations						
	7	114	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	1206.0	\$7.00	\$8,442.00
	8	115.1	High-Early Concrete Pavement (9")	SY	559.2	\$85.45	\$47,783.64
	9	115.1	Colored Concrete Pavement (Red, 9")	SY	46.92	\$85.75	\$4,023.39
	10	115.1	High-Early Colored Concrete Pavement (Red, 6")	SY	0.0	\$76.80	\$0.00
	11	115.1	High-Early Colored Concrete Pavement (Red, 9")	SY	15.0	\$101.80	\$1,527.00
	12	120	Concrete Flatwork (4")	SF	1359.0	\$5.90	\$8,018.10
	13	120	Concrete Flatwork (5")	SF	484.0	\$6.65	\$3,218.60
	14	120	Concrete Flatwork (6")	SF	743.0	\$5.95	\$4,420.85
	15	120	Concrete Flatwork (7")	SF	200.0	\$6.90	\$1,380.00
	16	121	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4')	EA	5.0	\$335.00	\$1,675.00
	17	125	Curb & Gutter (Standard)	LF	411.0	\$25.25	\$10,377.75
	18	125	Curb & Gutter (Standard <24')	LF	340.0	\$27.90	\$9,486.00
	19	125	Curb & Gutter (Gutter Only)	LF	151.0	\$23.20	\$3,503.20
	20	125	Curb & Gutter (Bus Stop)	LF	0.0	\$40.00	\$0.00
	21	125.1	Curb & Gutter (Variable-head)	LF	0.0	\$28.00	\$0.00
Project/Street-Install	ations						
•	22	125.1	High-Early Curb & Gutter (Standard)	LF	0.0	\$30.00	\$0.00
	23		High-Early Curb & Gutter (Standard <24')	LF	0.0	\$34.50	\$0.00
	24	135	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	0.0	\$500.00	\$0.00
	25	140	Restoration (Mulch)	SY	263.0	\$17.00	\$4,471.00
Page 1 of 3							

## **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE**

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

**Estimate Number** 

FINAL

Contract

2022 Miscellaneous Curb & Gutter

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603

**Resolution Number** 

#4 December 22-0476

Date

December-22

**Contingency Amount Contract Amount** 

\$133,873.25

EDF#

22-004

**Job Number** CURB-22-13

JOD Hullibel	Line	Item		Unit of			
Section Title	Item	Code	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Project/Street-Streets	саре						
	26	851.1	Brick Paver Repair (LC)	SF	70.0	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
Project/Street-Traffic							
	27	901	Exposed Concrete Island (6")	SF	0.0	\$14.00	\$0.00
	28		Exposed Concrete Island (8")	SF	0.0	\$17.00	\$0.00
	29		Remove Signal Base (TYPE 1, 2)	EA	0.0	\$500.00	\$0.00
	30	910	Remove Signal Cabinet Base	EA	0.0	\$500.00	\$0.00
	31	911	Type 1 Base (standard)	EA	0.0	\$985.00	\$0.00
	32	911	Type 2 Base	EA	0.0	\$1,260.00	\$0.00
	33	913	Signal Cabinet Base (small)	EA	0.0	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
	34	913	Signal Cabinet Base (large)	EA	0.0	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
	1	1					
		1.					
	1						
Page 2 of 3							
age Z OI J		1					

## **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE** FINAL Contractor Fowler & Hammer, Inc. 313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 #4 December **Estimate Number** 2022 Miscellaneous Curb & Gutter **Resolution Number** 22-0476 Contract **Contingency Amount** December-22 Date EDF# 22-004 **Contract Amount** \$133,873.25 Job Number **CURB-22-13** Unit of Line item Item Code **Item Description** Measure Quantity **Unit Price Total Section Title** \$133,873.25 **Total Completed** \$0.00 Less 0% Retainage Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date: \$133,873.25 **Total Previous Estimates** \$106,890.81 Estimate No. #4 December \$26,982.44 Audited COMPTROLLER RESOLUTION That an order be drawn in favor of ...... Fowler & Hammer, Inc. \$26,982.44 for the sum of **RESOLVED:** the same being payment of the estimate for the 2022 Miscellaneous Curb & Gutter

Respectfully Submitted, COUNCIL COMMITTEE